
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves a capital construction contract with B T Construction, Inc., in the amount of 

$1,951,743.59 for the construction of 2010 General Storm Drainage - Phase 1 (CE02068). 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Teresa Alson 

  Phone:720-913-8528 

  Email:teresa.alson@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Kimberly Watanabe 

  Phone:303-446-3593 

  Email:kimberly.watanabe@denvergov.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
This project consists of various small scale new storm sewer and open cut pipe 

replacement storm sewer projects within the City.  Project locations include: W. 44th 

Ave. & Alcott St., E. 47th Ave. & Forest St., Bible Park, Vale Dr. near Cherry Creek, W. 

Hamilton Pl. at S. Wolff St., S. Hazel Ct. at Alaska Pl., E. Gunnison Pl. near S. Rosyln St. 

and E. 52nd Ave. at the Colorado Blvd. frontage road.  

b. Duration 
 210 Days from N-T-P through Completion 

c. Location 
 Various 

d. Affected Council District 
1,2,3,4,6 & 8 

e. Benefits 
 This project is intended to increase the flood protection around homes and businesses by 

expanding the existing storm system and replacing failing pipes. 

f. Costs 
 $1,951,743.59 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No.  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Bill Request Number: BR10-1063   Date: 11/19/2010 


