
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 08/16/10 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 

Please email requests to the Mayor’s Legislative Team 

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. 

 

 

 

Date of Request:  November 16, 2010 

 

Please mark one:   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request 

1. Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months? 

 

  Yes    No 

 

If yes, please explain:  
 

2. Title:   
Colorado Coalition for the Homeless 
2111 Champa Street 
Denver, Colorado 80205  
Expenditure Contract Amendment: CE01018 (1) 

3. Requesting Agency:  
 Denver Department of Human Services 

4. Contact Person:   
§ Name: Ron Mitchell 
§ Phone: 720-944-2903 
§ Email: Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 

 

5. Contact Person:  
§ Name: Ron Mitchell 
§ Phone: 720-944-2903 
§ Email: Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 

 

6. General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable: 

This ordinance will authorize a twelve-month contract January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011 to provide dollars to the 
Colorado Coalition for the Homeless for street outreach services to homeless persons in Denver.    The total contract amount is 
$934,631. 

**Please complete the following fields:  
a. Contract Control Number: CE01018 (1) 
b. Duration: The current funding is for January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011  

This is the second year of funding for this program. 
c.    Location: Denver Human Services and Denver Road Home Ten Year Plan to end Homelessness. 
d. Affected Council District: All Districts.  

e. Benefits: This contract with Colorado Coalition for the Homeless will provide street outreach and housing placement 
services to homeless youth and adults in Denver, with a focus on those who are chronically homeless.  Outreach services 
will engage people who are living / sleeping on the streets and in shelters and assist them in acquiring benefits and 
identifying needs (Mental Health, Substance Abuse and Health Care) so that they can move into more stable and 
permanent housing.  190 adults and 90 youth will be housed or reunified with their families during the contract period.  
A collaborative of agencies will work together to support this goal.  This includes Urban Peak, Downtown Denver 
Business Partnership, St Francis Center and the Denver Police Department.  

f.    Costs:  Match Amount Required? No.  

 

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? Please explain.   No 


